

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 6

TO: OHIO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR OHIO RESIDENT EDUCATOR SUMMATIVE ASSESSMENT

Attached are pages 6, 7 and 8 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

This amendment is issued to change Contractor and update pricing due to increase in usage.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Therese Gallego, CPPB
therese.gallego@das.ohio.gov

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

226159
Educopia, LLC
492422443 Fillmore Street, Suite 515
San Francisco, CA 94115
mdatkinson1@gmail.com

The parties agree to the financial schedule submitted on 7/30/13 that the type of, and cost for, services and materials through the term of the Contract are as follows:

Description	Period	Cost
1. Program Management	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 466,817.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 764,383.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	\$ 205,200.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	\$ 205,200.00
2. Software Development	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 206,280.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 782,200.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 378,600.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 378,600.00
3. Online Training Materials	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 216,040.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 43,208.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 111,208.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 111,208.00
4. Master Coding	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 386,080.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 386,080.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 371,560.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 371,560.00
5. Teachscape Product Support	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 185,840.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 185,840.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 235,840.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 235,840.00
6. Instrument Development and Research	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 42,000.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 42,000.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 117,000.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 117,000.00
Total Before Scoring Costs	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 1,503,057.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 2,203,711.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 1,419,408.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 1,419,408.00
7. Managing Assignments	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 574,880.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	*\$ 454,160.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 658,696.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 658,696.00
8. Assessor Cost	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 1,334,063.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 1,754,129.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 2,333,896.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 2,333,896.00
Total Scoring Costs	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 1,908,943.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 2,208,289.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 2,992,592.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 2,992,592.00
9. Student Survey	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 288,000.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	\$ 288,000.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	\$ 288,000.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	\$ 288,000.00

*Indicates change 01/09/15.

GRAND TOTAL	07/01/13 – 06/30/14	\$ 3,700,000.00
	07/14/14 – 06/30/15	*\$ 4,700,000.00
	07/01/15 – 06/30/16	*\$ 4,700,000.00
	07/01/16 – 06/30/17	*\$ 4,700,000.00

*Educopia will invoice ODE semi-annually on the first business day after January 1, 2015 and on July 1, 2015.

Costs given for dates after 06/30/15 are subject to renewal or extension of Contract No. CSP904812.

CONTRACTOR INDEX

*CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:

*BID CONTRACT NO.: CSP904812-2 (06/30/15)

226159
Educopia, LLC
2443 Fillmore Street, Suite 515
San Francisco, CA 94115

TERMS: Net 30

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT:

Mark Atkinson

Office: (415) 310-2974
E-Mail: mdatkinson1@gmail.com

*Indicates change 01/09/15.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment Number	Effective Date	Description
6	01/09/15	To change Contractor and update pricing due to increase in usage.
5	09/30/13	To update payment schedule
4	09/06/13	To clarify one section of the agreed-upon amendment dated 08/14/13 and correct one price.
3	08/12/13	To revise the previous licensing agreement and provide the State with revised services and materials for the performance of this contract.
2	11/07/12	To provide the State with appropriate software licenses, services and materials in the performance of this contract.
1	08/20/12	To adjust cost for License Assessment Tools for FY13 and correct Offeror's Total "Not to Exceed" Cost.